I.I.F - 1

### FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

P.S. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2025

Date and time of FIR: 24/04/2025 at 08:00 AM

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur FIR No. 68(04)2025 CCP-PS

SL No.	Acts	Sections	Description of offence
01	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS)	351(2)	Punishment for criminal Intimidation
02	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS)	3(5)	Common Intention
	Arms Act '	25(1-C)	Unauthorised possession of fire arms or ammunitions

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:

Date from: 24/04/2025

Date to: 24/04/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 0240 hrs

Time to:0240 hrs

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 24/04/2025

Time: 08:00 AM

(c). General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 13

Date & Time: 24/04/2025 at 08:00 AM

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 1.5 Kms South-West

Beat No.

(b) Address: In front of Lamka medical college Girls Hostel in Old DC guest House, Lamka, CCPur

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Sh Sunil Kumar, Assistant Commandant, CRPF

(b) Father's Name: Late Manwari

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 46 yrs

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. NIL

Passport No. NIL

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
. 01	Aadhar No.	2223 9246 2644

(h) Occupation:

#### (i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	G/129 Bn CRPF, Churachandpur	
2	Permanent address	G/129 Bn CRPF, Churachandpur	

(j) Phone number: 7905801585

softed wome

### 7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
01	Unknown miscreants driving one white Colour Car	NIL	NIL	NIL

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs. )
01	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
01	NIL

12. First Information contents:

# OFFICE OF THE OFFICER COMMANDING G/129 Bn CRPF,OLD DC GUEST HOUSE CCPUR (Manipur)

No. D.III-I/2025-G/129Bn

Dated, the 24th April, 2025

To,

The Officer-In-Charge
P.S Churachandpur( Manipur)

### Sub-Regarding lodge of FIR

It is submitted that at about 0240 hrs on 24/04/2025 one white colour Car coming from Govt. College CCPur speedy crossed towards Lamka Medical College near G/129 Bn CRPF campus side stationed in front of Lamka medical college Girls Hostel in Old DC guest House, Lamka, CCPur and opened 03 rounds fire in air from the running car and fled away through sublane behind Lamka Medical college. The G/129 Bn main Gate sentry on duty immediately retaliated and fired one round in air from his personal weapon INSAS Rifle. After getting information Dett Commander 129 Bn along with Dett. QAT immediately rushed to the incident site and cordoned and searched the nearby area and established MCP'S nearby incident side. During MCP's. No any loss of life and property reported. Informed this incident immediately to SP Police Control room CCPur.

Hence, it is requested that an FIR being lodge in connection with this incident



Your's faithfully,
Sd/Sh Sunil Kumar (A/C)
Father Name-Late Manwari
Age-46 years
Aadhar No. 2223 9246 2644
# 7905801585
(Officer Commanding)
G/129 Bn CRPF

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Letjapao Kipgen

No.

Rank: Sub-Inspector(S.I)

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

on point of jurisdiction

District:

EI.R. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the

complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C S. P Bothi

14. Signature/ Thumb impression of the complainant/ informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 25/04/2025

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Thianminboi Vaiphei

Rank: Sub-Inspector
Officer-In-Inchaige

Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur

SPICER Copy

# OFFICE OF THE OFFICER COMMANDING G/129 Bn CRPF, OLD DC GUEST HOUSE CCPUR (Manipur)

No. D.III-1/2025-G/129Bn

Dated, the 24th April, 2025

To

The Officer In charge
P.S Churachandpur (Manipur)

13/8:00 RM

## Sub:-- Regarding lodge of FIR

It is submitted that at about 0240 hrs on 24/04/2025 one white colour car coming from Govt. College Ccpur speedy crossed towards Lamka medical college near G/129 Bn CRPF campus side stationed in front of Lamka medical college girls hostel in **Old DC guest house**, Lamka Ccpur and opened 03 rounds fire in air from the running car and fled away through sublane behind Lamka medical college. The G/129 Bn main gate sentry on duty immediately retaliated and fired one round in air from his personal weapon INSAS Rifle. After getting information Dett Commander 129 Bn along with Dett. QAT immediately rushed to the incident site and cordoned and searched the nearby area and established MCP's nearby incident side. During MCP's. No any loss of life and property reported. Informed this incident immediately to S.P Police Control room GC Pur.

Hence it is requested that an FIR being lodge in connection with this incident.



10.68 (04) 2025 ccp-fs 4/5.357(2) / 3(5) BNS 9 25(1-4) Arms Act.

Montage,

Octob-PS
Officer-In-Incharge
Incharge Police Statio
Manipur

Officer Commanding
G/129 BN CRPF

JIII WHY BAILUST - 51/129 BC.

Office Commanding G/129 BC.

D. R. J. See / CRPF

Sh. Sunil Kumpan (A/C)

Father Name - Lake Manibari

Age -46 year

AADHAR NO - 2223 9246 2644

# 1905801585